

DATE: 03rd June, 2024

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001.

Script Code - 543372

Subject: Submission of Information under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This refers to the reporting requirements in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 by the Promoters of the Company.

We have received the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, from one of the promoters who has acquired Equity Shares of the Company on 03rd June, 2024, as per below mentioned details:

- 1,000 Equity Shares @190/-
- 1,000 Equity Shares @ 191/-
- 1,000 Equity Shares @ 192/-
- 1,000 Equity Shares @ 193/-
- 1,000 Equity Shares @ 194/-
- 500 Equity Shares @ 193/-
- 1,000 Equity Shares @ 194/-
- 1,000 Equity Shares @ 193/-
- 1,000 Equity Shares @ 194/-
- 1,000 Equity Shares @ 193/-1,000 Equity Shares @ 194/-

500 Equity Shares @ 194/-

The name of the promoter who has acquired the above-mentioned shares is M/s. Westpac Investments Limited.

Please take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

FOR GETALONG ENTERPRISE LIMITED

SWEETY

Digitally signed by SWEETY RAHUL JAIN

RAHUL JAIN Date: 2024.06.03 17:06:42 +05'30'

SWEETY RAHUL JAIN MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 07193077

Office no. 307-308, Yogeshwar, 135/139, Kazi Sayed Street, Masjid Bunder West, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400003

CIN: L93000MH2020PLC342847

M: +91 85913 43631

E: info@getalongenterprise.com

W: getalongenterprise.com

WESTPAC INVESTMENTS LIMITED

308, YOGESHWAR, 135/139, KAZI SAYED STREET, MASJID BUNDER WEST, MUMBAI - 400003.

CIN: U67190MH1995PLC089745

DATE: 03rd June, 2024

To,

Getalong Enterprise Limited

Office No. 307/308, Yogeshwar,

135/139, Kazi Sayed Street,

Masjid Bunder West,

Mumbai - 400003

Subject: Submission of Information under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith, the disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 by promoters of the Company regarding acquisition of shares of M/s. Getalong Enterprise Limited as per the disclosure attached with this letter for your perusal.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

Yours faithfully,

For WESTPAC INVESTMENTS LIMITED

RAHUL VIKRAM Digitally signed by RAHUL VIKRAM JAIN Date: 2024.06.03 17:00:28

JAIN Date: 2024.06.03 17:00:28 +05'30'

RAHUL VIKRAM JAIN
DIRECTOR
01031284
(Authorized Representative on Behalf of Promoter)

Encl: As Above

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	GETALONG ENTERPRISE LIMITED					
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	M/s. WESTPAC INVESTMENTS LIMITED					
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer						
Whether the acquirer belongs to	YES (Acquirer is the Promoter of the Company)					
Promoter/Promoter group						
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares	BSE Limited					
of TC are Listed						
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total			
		share/voting	diluted			
		capital	share/voting			
		wherever	capital of the TC			
		applicable(*)	(**)			
Before the acquisition under consideration, hold	Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	6,87,000	34.35%	34.35%			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	Ŀ	_	_			
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)						
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity		-	-			
shares						
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other						
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	-	-	-			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify						
holding in each category)						
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6,87,000	34.35%	34.35%			
Details of acquisition :						
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	11,000	0.55%	0.55%			

b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	-	
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify $$				
	holding in each category) acquired				
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	-	-	-	
	lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	11,000	0.55%	0.55%	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	6,98,000	34.90%	34.90%	
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	-	_		
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
	holding in each category) after acquisition				
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	-	-	-	
	lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	6,98,000	34.90%	34.90%	
Mo	de of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue	OPEN MARK	ET		
/ r	ights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se				
trai	nsfer/encumbrance, etc.)				
Sali	ent features of the securities acquired including	g EQUITY SHARES OF TARGET COMPANY			
tim	e till redemption, ratio at which it can be				
con	verted into equity shares, etc.				
Dat	e of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation	03 rd June, 2024			
of a	illotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible	е			
sec	urities/any other instrument that entitles the	s the			
acquirer to receive shares in the TC.					
Equ	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC INR 2,00,00,000 divided into 20,00,000 eq				
bef	ore the said acquisition	shares of INR 10 each			

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	INR 2,00,00,000 divided into 20,00,000 equity
after the said acquisition	shares of INR 10 each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	INR 2,00,00,000 divided into 20,00,000 equity
said acquisition	shares of INR 10 each

For WESTPAC INVESTMENTS LIMITED

RAHUL

Digitally signed by RAHUL VIKRAM JAIN

VIKRAM JAIN Date: 2024.06.03 17:01:09 +05'30'

RAHUL VIKRAM JAIN DIRECTOR 01031284

(Authorized Representative on Behalf of Promoter)

Date: 03rd June, 2024

Place: MUMBAI